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Date: Tue, 20 Feb 2007 12:12:33 +0100 [02/20/07 12:12:33 CET]

From: Denis Besnard <denis.besnard@cindy.ensmp.fr>
To: Rob Robson <rrobson@shaw.ca>, Eduardo RUNTE <eduardo.runte@cindy.enmsp.fr>,

Rogier Woltjer <rogwo@ida.liu.se>, Mikael Ljung <mikael.ljung@chalmers.se>, Tanja Manser <tmanser@ethz.ch>,
Fridluv Sagberg <fs@toi.no>, Susanne Nordbakke <sno@toi.no>, Mauro Marchitto <mauro.marchitto@kitesolutions.it>,
Arthur Dijkstraa <Arthur@DijkstraOnline.nl>, Sophie Capo <sophie.capo@gmail.com>,
Thomas Novotny <thomas.novotny@skyguide.ch>, Ivonne Herrera <Ivonne.A.Herrera@sintef.no>,
Philippe Cabon <philippe.cabon@univ-paris5.fr>, Jim McMenemy <MCMENEJ@tc.gc.ca>,
Jean-Christophe Lecoze <Jean-Christophe.LECOZE@ineris.fr>, Thierry Verdel <thierry.verdel@mines.inpl-nancy.fr>,
Erik HOLLNAGEL <Erik.Hollnagel@cindy.ensmp.fr>, Eric RIGAUD <Eric.Rigaud@cindy.ensmp.fr>,
Luigi Macchi <Luigi.Macchi@cindy.ensmp.fr>, Denis Besnard <denis.besnard@cindy.ensmp.fr>

Subject: Following the FRAM workshop
Dear all,

Many thanks to all of you for attending the workshop and having
contributed to the discussions. Special thanks to those who presented
their work, to Luigi and Eric who organised the catering and room
bookings, and to Erik of course, for moderating the workshop and sharing
his thoughts with us.

It is now up to us to major on the network we just created, continue to
share ideas, and more generally, get the ball rolling. I thought a good
starting point would be to email everyone with some basic summary
material. To this end, I have tried to put a list of participants
together in order to keep track of who's where. I have also compiled
what I think were the "follow-up" ideas. Pls shout if I missed someone
or something.

***********************************
Contents of this email
***********************************
1- List of participants
2- Written output
3- Further ideas
4- On the practical side of things
5- Conclusion
***********************************

1- List of participants
-----------------------
- Rob Robson, Winnipeg Regional Health Authority, rrobson@shaw.ca 
- Rogier Woltjer, Linkoping University, rogwo@ida.liu.se
- Mikael Ljung, Chalmers University, mikael.ljung@chalmers.se 
- Tanja Manser, ETH Zurich, tmanser@ethz.ch
- Fridulv Sagberg, Institute of Transport Economics, fs@toi.no
- Susanne Nordbakke, Institute of Transport Economics, sno@toi.no
- Mauro Marchitto, Kite Solutions, mauro.marchitto@kitesolutions.it 
- Arthur Dijkstra, KLM TU Delft, Arthur@DijkstraOnline.nl 
- Philippe Cabon, ParisV, philippe.cabon@univ-paris5.fr 
- Sophie Capo, ParisV, sophie.capo@gmail.com 
- Thomas Novotny, Skyguide, thomas.novotny@skyguide.ch 
- Ivonne Andrade Herrera, SINTEF, Ivonne.A.Herrera@sintef.no 
- Jim McMenemy, Transport Canada, MCMENEJ@tc.gc.ca 
- Jean-Christophe Le Coze, INERIS, Jean-Christophe.LECOZE@ineris.fr 
- Thierry Verdel, Ecole des Mines de Nancy,
thierry.verdel@mines.inpl-nancy.fr
- Erik Hollnagel, Ecole des Mines de Paris (Sophia),
erik.hollnagel@cindy.ensmp.fr
- Eric Rigaud, Ecole des Mines de Paris (Sophia),
eric.rigaud@cindy.ensmp.fr
- Eduardo Runte, Ecole des Mines de Paris (Sophia),
eduardo.runte@cindy.ensmp.fr
- Luigi Macchi, Ecole des Mines de Paris (Sophia),
luigi.macchi@cindy.ensmp.fr
- Denis Besnard, Ecole des Mines de Paris (Sophia),
denis.besnard@cindy.ensmp.fr

2- Written output
-----------------
- ...aka the "FRAMing success" paper. In the following weeks, I'll
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produce the skeleton for a position paper describing the application of
FRAM to a successful story/case. I might ask for Erik's help for
steering purposes. After the skeleton is drafted, we'll open it to all
of you for further contributions and see what we want to do with it.

3- Further ideas
----------------
- A "review meetings" was, I think, the term coined by one of us to
suggest that we should share our experiences with FRAM within a sort of
use group. Hope I got that right. I (for one) suppose it's a bit early
to decide when/where we want to meet next but the idea seems to be an
important one as far as the "community" aspect of our group is
concerned.

- Comparing cases with different methods. I don't remember where we
wanted to go with this one but I can see how we could help practioners
by benchmarking several methods against one case. But maybe the initial
intention was different.

4- On the practical side of things
----------------------------------
- I'll see with Eric (my French colleague) whether and when we can
deploy such tools as a shared www folder, a forum, an email alias and so
on.

5- Conclusion
-------------
- I'll keep you updated on how things are progressing. In the mean time,
if you have comments or ideas, feel free to share them. Also, if there
is something you'd like to see in the www folder (in terms of documents,
presentations, papers, reports, ...), just shout. I'll collate
everything and make it a set of requirements for the contents of our
tool box.
- Oh...one last thing. I have written this email and you might think
that I will organise everything. I don't mind, but only if t's needed.
In other words, if there is any sort of support someone wants to offer,
don't feel shy. I'm not ego-driven to the point of declining help :-)

Until then, all the best to everyone. Speak to you soon.

Regards,
Denis

-- 
Denis Besnard
Ecole des Mines de Paris
Pole Cindyniques
BP 207
06904 Sophia Antipolis Cedex
FRANCE

Tel. 04.93.95.74.86
denis.besnard@cindy.ensmp.fr


